506795423 08/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6842242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD M. MURPHY	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	11740 KATY FREEWAY, ENERGY TOWER 3
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16755576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)260-8076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-260-8093

Email: hquery@hqpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HENRY QUERY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2100 MANCHESTER ROAD, SUITE 506

Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMCE-P298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY QUERY
SIGNATURE:	/Henry Query/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=P298 Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=P298 Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506795423 REEL: 057045 FRAME: 0684

Assignment

WHEREAS.

Richard M. Murphy of Houston, Texas, U.S.A.,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

SPRING ACTUATED ADJUSTABLE LOAD NUT

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>04/11/2020</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number <u>16/755,576</u>, which application is a U.S. national stage filing of International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2017/060461</u> filed on <u>11/07/2017</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applications");

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11740 Katy Freeway, Energy Tower 3, Houston, Texas 77079 (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Applications, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention and on said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Applications, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Applications or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in the United States or a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Applications or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent or the like, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Applications and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Applications or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all United States and foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Applications or from any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Invention, said Applications, and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon said Applications, and upon and any and all of the applications for Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS my hand at NOW	a Murphy	, this day of, 2020.
	, 4	Granted -
		Richard M. Murphy //
County of		
State of)		
On this 25 day of 111 to me known to be the person whose nan to me that he executed the same.	e is subscribed to the t	rsonally appeared Richard M. Murphy, foregoing instrument, and acknowledged Amaril Maril M
		in and for said County and State
ELISE MARIE MILANI Notery Public, State of Texas Comm Expires 06-14-2022 Notery 10 128299893		